E-1

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION ABVISORY | RESOLUTION E-3156
AND COMPLIANCE DIVISION - JUNE 21, 1989
Energy Branch : o

4

RESQ

COMPANY (EDISON) AUTHORIZATION TO INCREASE -ITS. -
AVERAGE OWNERSHIP RATE TO RECOVER A PORTION OF - -
ITS INVESTMENT-RELATED COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH
THE SYIMAR-PACIFIC HVDC INTERTIE EXPANSION

RESOLUTICH E-3156, SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA = EDISOM -

BY ADVICE LETTER 834-E, PILED MAY 5, 1989.
—

SUMMARY

1. By Advice Létter 834-E filed May 5, 1989, Edison = ..
requésts approval to revise its Préliminary Statément, Part K,
to réfléct an increase in its Average Ownérship Rate by 0.017 .
cénts/kWh: This increase will récovér a portion of its . . . .
investmént-related costs associated with the Sylmar-pacific
- High vVoltage Direct Currént (HVDC) Intertie Expansion. . This:
increase will résult in a Major Additions Adjustmeént Billing
Factor of 0.180 cénts/kWh, répresenting an estimated nat
annualized révenue change of $11.4 million. ' B

2. This Res?iution authorizes the request pénding a
decision in Edison‘’s Enérgy Cost Adjustment Clause
Application'(A;)_89—03—023.‘ .

BACKGROUND

1. ‘Edison’s request is to revisé its Préliminary Statemént,.
Part K, to increase its Avérage Ownership Rate (AOR) by 0.017
cents/kWh:. This incréase will recover a portion of Edison’s
investnent-related costs associated with the Sylmar-pPacific
HVDC Intertie Expansion. This incréase will result in a Major
Additions Adjustment Billing Factor (MAABF) of 0.180
cents/kWh. » . .




o ‘ B

Resolution E-3156 - R  June 21, 1989,
SCE/AL$34E/nrb . o

2. Decision (D{) 37412-066 in Edison’s General Raie Case
(GRC), Appendix A, Part B.2, {t states in partci

*An advice léttér may be: filed which requests

impléementation of the Major Additions

Adjustment Clausé (MAAC) raté levél change

authorized in the Commission’s decision

rendered in theé general rate case proceéeding

at an- appropriate timé so as to coincide with

~ other rateé changés...~ ' , . _

3. . The authorization daté for thé sylmar-Pacific HvDG .
Intertie Expansion as a Major Addition was established as
April 3, 1989, by Advice Létter No. 828-E. This compliance
. f£lling was accéptéd by the Enérgy Branch of thé Comm ssion
»AgviSEry‘and'cbmpliance Division (CACD) by letter dated April
1,189- C . ‘. .

DISCUSSION

1. - The estimatéd net annualized fevenue increase for the

- twelve-month period béginning July 1, 1989, is as follows: .

_ Revénue Increase *
salés MAABF

Customer Group (GWH) - ($8%)

Doméstic == 20,766
Lighting-Sm/Med Pwr: 22,312
Large Power =~ 21,518
Agri. & Pumping 2,029
- Streét/Area ILghtg. . 488

Total 67,113 11.4

* ’éased onr_ Edison's sales Forécast in A. 89-03-023
| 2. In accordarice with Di 87-12-066, Bdison Fequésts that -

this filing become éfféctive concurrent with rate changes
authorized by the.Comnission in its de¢cision in A, 89-03-023"
which Edisén expécts to become efféctive July 1, 1989, '

3. CACD has réviewed this filing and belieéves it complies
with D. 87-12-066. CACD, thérefore, recomménds its approval. -
4, Except as noted above, thié,filingiwifl not iﬁérease_br
decrease any rateé or charge, cause the withdrawal of service,
nor conflict with other schedules or rules, ' .




‘Resolution E-315¢ © Juns 21, 1985,
SCE/ALS34E/nrb o VEne b

5. Public notiffication has been made by supplying coples of
this filing to other utilities and parties réquesting notifi-
cation of advice filings. :

PROTESTS

1. Norprotests to this advice letter have been received by -
CACD., ' ' o .

FINDINGS

1, Edison’s réquest to revise its Preliminary statement,
‘Part K, to reflect an increase in its AOR, as dlscussed above,
. is reasonable. ‘ ' : I e

2. This request should bé implemented along with any other
rate changes orderéed by the commission in A, 8%-03-023.

3. ©  Except as noted abové, the filing will not incisasé or
decreasé any rate or charge, causeé the withdrawal of service,
nor conflict with other schedulés or rules. -

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that,

1. Southern California Edison Company is
authorized to increasé its Avérage:
Ownérship Raté by 0.017 cents/kwh =

- to recover a portion of- its invésts
nent-rélated costs associated with the
Sylmar-Pacific HVDC Intertie ==
Expansion}! such incréase will result.
in a Major Additions Adjustmént. ==
Billing Factor of 0.180 cénts/kWh. -

The authorized increase shall be . =
impléménted along with any othér rate
changes orderéd by thé Commission’s
decision in A. 89-03-023. ‘




Juhe 21, 1989,

" Resolution E-3is¢
- SCE/AL834E/nrb

Advice Léetter 834-E shall be marked to
show that it was approved by
Commission Résolution E-3156.

This Resolution is effective today, -

I certify that Reésolution E-3156 was adopted by thé Public Utilities
Commission.at its régular meeting of June 21, 1989, *The following

,chmissibhérs'approved it

SR
. ; .

ool

oo President L. . . 7. : s
-~ FREDERICK R. DUDA ‘ g s LREROARESOESER
STANLEY W.HULETT = ; R VAR SV S N
- JOHN B.OHANIAN. = - o E{éct}.t»i"l'é':"‘l)ii;ééjtér -
- PATRIA M. ECKERT - L L R
... Cofmmissioners o ‘ ‘ AR




